

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6323 of 2017

=====

MOHITBHAI ARVINDBHAI TRIVEDI & 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR. L.B. DABHI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 30/08/2017

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 7.12.2017. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent No.1 – State. Direct service is permitted.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 10(C) till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

PALLAVI